
Laurentian (0-2-0, 0-2-0) -vs- Toronto (2-0-0, 2-0-0)
10/17/2021 at Varsity Stadium ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 66:03 (YELLOW), #18 Siena Porth (TORONTO)   

Date: 10/17/2021
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Jill Clark   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Laurentian 0 0 0
Toronto 1 3 4

Laurentian 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

F 2 Brianne Rodrigue 0 0 0 0 84
D 3 Kiera Smyth 1 1 0 0 54
D 5 Charlie Frew 0 0 0 0 68
D 6 Megan Short 0 0 0 0 90
D 8 Clare Dasek 0 0 0 0 90
F 9 Cass Armstrong 2 2 0 0 84
M 10 Oc&eacute;ane La Via 2 2 0 0 90
M 15 Natalie Collicutt 0 0 0 0 90
M 20 Margaux Fraser 0 0 0 0 68
M 23 Elizabeth Anderson 0 0 0 0 90
GK 24 Hunter Jones 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
D 7 Makayla Forrest 0 0 0 0 22
F 11 Aliesha Spourdalakis 0 0 0 0 6
F 12 Caitlyne Kervin 0 0 0 0 22
M 16 Shannon O'Reilly 0 0 0 0 6
M 17 Kaitlyn Warner 0 0 0 0 0
M 22 Ava Garcia 0 0 0 0 36
GK 26 Jocelyne Way 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 5 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
24 Hunter Jones 90:00 4 6

Totals 4 6

Toronto 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Levanta Staggolis 0 0 0 0 90
W 3 Carissa Callaway 4 2 1 0 70
W 7 Hannah Harkin 3 2 0 1 90
W 9 Yasmeen Al-Kas 1 1 0 0 61
D 10 Rena Nakajima 0 0 0 0 45
M 11 Sophie Weaver 0 0 0 0 45
M 18 Siena Porth 1 1 0 1 82
D 20 Taya Semeniuk 0 0 0 0 70
D 21 Hannah Chown 0 0 0 0 90
W 25 Anne Yeomans 4 3 2 2 90
D 29 Madison Burnstein 1 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
D 2 Abbey Munn 0 0 0 0 45
M 13 Amelia Thompson 1 1 1 0 29
S 17 Erin Kelly 0 0 0 0 20
M 19 Cassandra Santaguida 0 0 0 0 45
M 24 Sydney Di Cola 0 0 0 0 8
D 26 Cassie Chan 0 0 0 0 20
GK 30 Maddy Nardin 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 10 4 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Levanta Staggolis 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Laurentian 4 1 5
Toronto 8 7 15

Saves By Period
Laurentian 3 3 6
Toronto 4 1 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Laurentian 1 1 2
Toronto 3 1 4

Fouls By Period
Laurentian 2 1 3
Toronto 2 2 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

25:29
TORO
NTO Anne Yeomans Siena Porth *

46:11
TORO
NTO Anne Yeomans Hannah Harkin *

59:03
TORO
NTO Carissa Callaway Anne Yeomans *

89:00
TORO
NTO Amelia Thompson Anne Yeomans *



Time Play By Play
0:00 Hunter Jones at goalie for Laurentian.
0:00 Levanta Staggolis at goalie for Toronto.
1:38 Corner kick by Toronto Hannah Chown [1:38].
4:13 Shot by Toronto Yasmeen Al-Kas, Save (by goalie) Hunter Jones.
5:40 Shot by Toronto Anne Yeomans, High.
-- Foul on Laurentian.
11:55 Shot by Laurentian Cass Armstrong, Save (by goalie) Levanta Staggolis.
-- Foul on Laurentian.
15:44 Shot by Laurentian Cass Armstrong, Defensive Save by Taya Semeniuk.
16:10 Corner kick by Laurentian Cass Armstrong [16:10].
18:52 Corner kick by Toronto Siena Porth [18:52].
18:59 Shot by Toronto Madison Burnstein, Wide.
20:05 Shot by Toronto Hannah Harkin, Save (by goalie) Hunter Jones.
20:19 Corner kick by Toronto Hannah Chown [20:19].
21:18 Shot by Toronto Hannah Harkin, High.
-- Foul on Toronto.
-- Foul on Toronto.
24:03 Shot by Laurentian Oc&eacute;ane La Via, Save (by goalie) Levanta Staggolis.
25:29 GOAL by Toronto Anne Yeomans (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Siena Porth

Laurentian 0, Toronto 1
-- *
27:31 Shot by Laurentian Kiera Smyth, Save (by goalie) Levanta Staggolis.
37:01 Shot by Toronto Hannah Harkin, Save (by goalie) Hunter Jones.
43:26 Shot by Toronto Carissa Callaway, High.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For Laurentian: #2  Brianne Rodrigue, #3  Kiera Smyth, #5  Charlie Frew, #6  Megan Short, #8  Clare Dasek, #9  Cass Armstrong,
#10 Oc&eacute;ane La Via, #15 Natalie Collicutt, #20 Margaux Fraser, #23 Elizabeth Anderson, #24 Hunter Jones.

45:00
For Toronto: #0  Levanta Staggolis, #2  Abbey Munn, #3  Carissa Callaway, #7  Hannah Harkin, #9  Yasmeen Al-Kas, #18 Siena
Porth, #19 Cassandra Santaguida, #20 Taya Semeniuk, #21 Hannah Chown, #25 Anne Yeomans, #29 Madison Burnstein.

46:11 GOAL by Toronto Anne Yeomans, Assist by Hannah Harkin
Laurentian 0, Toronto 2

-- *
46:51 Shot by Toronto Anne Yeomans, Save (by goalie) Hunter Jones.
50:30 Shot by Toronto Siena Porth, Save (by goalie) Hunter Jones.
53:14 Offside against Toronto.
54:00 Laurentian substitution: Ava Garcia for Kiera Smyth.
56:58 Shot by Toronto Carissa Callaway, Save (by goalie) Hunter Jones.
59:03 GOAL by Toronto Carissa Callaway, Assist by Anne Yeomans

Laurentian 0, Toronto 3
-- *
60:23 Shot by Laurentian Oc&eacute;ane La Via, Save (by goalie) Levanta Staggolis.
60:58 Corner kick by Laurentian Cass Armstrong [60:58].
61:07 Shot by Toronto Carissa Callaway, Wide Right.
61:18 Toronto substitution: Amelia Thompson for Yasmeen Al-Kas.
64:41 Corner kick by Toronto Siena Porth [64:41].
66:03 Yellow card on Toronto Siena Porth.
68:29 Laurentian substitution: Makayla Forrest for Charlie Frew.
68:29 Laurentian substitution: Caitlyne Kervin for Margaux Fraser.
70:13 Toronto substitution: Erin Kelly for Carissa Callaway.
70:13 Toronto substitution: Cassie Chan for Taya Semeniuk.
-- Foul on Laurentian.
-- Foul on Toronto.
-- Foul on Toronto.
82:24 Toronto substitution: Sydney Di Cola for Siena Porth.
84:09 Laurentian substitution: Aliesha Spourdalakis for Brianne Rodrigue.
84:09 Laurentian substitution: Shannon O'Reilly for Cass Armstrong.
89:00 GOAL by Toronto Amelia Thompson, Assist by Anne Yeomans

Laurentian 0, Toronto 4
-- *
90:00 End of period [90:00].


